
Provincia Figura Professionale
Posizione I 

QUINDICINA
Matricola Cognome Nome

Data 
assunzione

Data di 
nascita

Precedenti 
attivazioni

AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 399804 LO BRUTTO MANUELA 01/10/2013 01/03/1980 0
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 448109 CARACAUSI VALENTINA 05/08/2019 24/09/1991 0
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 324202 AUGELLO KATIA 13/07/2012 01/07/1986 1
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 397204 VELLA DOMENICO 01/06/2013 22/05/1981 1
AGRIGENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 404899 AIRO' FARULLA SALVATORE 01/03/2014 06/05/1982 1

ANCONA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 371913 CONCETTONI MATTEO 16/12/2020 01/05/1980 0
ANCONA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 382555 GALEAZZI ROBERTA 02/01/2012 26/08/1981 1
AREZZO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 423591 GREPPI MICHELE 04/07/2019 14/12/1989 0
AREZZO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 434124 CHIANUCCI STEFANO 01/07/2020 10/04/1990 0
AREZZO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 465474 MARINI VALENTINA 01/12/2020 18/12/1985 0
AREZZO Operatore Sportello Junior 4 466612 BARTOLINI GIULIO 18/01/2021 09/07/1984 0
AREZZO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 371657 DE LUCIA CARMELA 01/02/2011 17/12/1983 1

AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 406724 PAGLIUCA MARIA 02/05/2014 27/12/1987 0
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 407176 IOVINO VALENTINA 03/06/2014 24/12/1984 0
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 371087 BRUNO GIOVANNI 03/01/2011 01/10/1981 1
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 399201 CALABRESE GERARDO 01/08/2013 26/08/1986 1
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 406730 LETTIERI FRANCESCO 02/05/2014 08/09/1981 1
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 371121 RICCIO LOREDANA 03/01/2011 04/11/1981 2
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 404995 D'AMBROSIO ANTONIO 01/03/2014 24/05/1980 2
AVELLINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 397476 CAGGIANO VINCENZO 01/07/2013 30/11/1984 3

BARI Operatore Corner 1 381689 SCHINO FABIO 01/12/2011 27/04/1986 0
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 384708 LATERZA LUIGIA 02/04/2012 25/11/1981 0
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 392880 CAMPOBASSO ALFREDO 02/01/2013 22/05/1981 0
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 405122 VANIA ANTONIO 01/03/2014 30/07/1993 0
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 406744 COLOMBO ANTONELLA 02/05/2014 15/01/1985 0
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 407177 TORTELLI MICHELE 03/06/2014 13/10/1980 0
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 379036 MATARRESE ANNA MARIA 01/08/2011 12/06/1985 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 389462 CARBONARO VINCENZO 01/08/2012 16/05/1992 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 402972 BUX FRANCESCA 02/01/2014 29/09/1980 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 377395 ALO' FRANCESCO ALESSANDRO 01/03/2014 06/04/1987 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 405402 MAGALETTI VALENTINA 01/04/2014 29/07/1983 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 405363 SANTAMARIA PIETRO 01/04/2014 28/03/1992 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 13 372698 SABATELLI GIUSEPPE 02/05/2014 19/08/1986 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 14 406751 MUSCATELLI DOMENICA 02/05/2014 27/09/1990 1
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 15 316103 ROSELLI MARIA 01/02/2006 27/09/1970 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 16 382299 DE BARI ANNAPAOLA 02/01/2012 02/09/1981 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 17 397398 DALIANI POLI GIACOMO 01/07/2013 18/08/1991 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 18 404940 TEDESCO GRAZIANO 01/03/2014 09/07/1990 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 19 406728 RONGONE FRANCESCO NICOLA 02/05/2014 23/03/1991 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 20 407246 DI BARI TERESA 03/06/2014 14/09/1982 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 21 407207 LIBERTI GAETANO ALESSANDRO 03/06/2014 12/04/1992 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 22 407409 LOCOSELLI ROBERTA 01/07/2014 08/09/1991 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 23 433294 SEMERARO ANNA MARIA 03/04/2018 07/02/1980 2
BARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 24 404946 DESIATI LUANA 01/03/2014 21/08/1991 3

BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 405122 VANIA ANTONIO 01/03/2014 30/07/1993 0
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 382847 SCHIAVULLI FRANCESCA 01/02/2012 16/09/1989 1
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 316103 ROSELLI MARIA 01/02/2006 27/09/1970 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 382299 DE BARI ANNAPAOLA 02/01/2012 02/09/1981 2
BARLETTA ANDRIA TRAN Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 404940 TEDESCO GRAZIANO 01/03/2014 09/07/1990 2

BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 376265 AUCIELLO ALESSANDRA 01/06/2011 26/08/1977 0
BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 386102 POLITANO FRANCESCO 02/05/2012 24/01/1988 2
BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 404995 D'AMBROSIO ANTONIO 01/03/2014 24/05/1980 2
BENEVENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 397476 CAGGIANO VINCENZO 01/07/2013 30/11/1984 3
BERGAMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 200957 RACCUGLIA ROSALIA MARZIA 06/04/2011 16/02/1966 0
BERGAMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 431796 SCARINGI SANDRO 08/07/2019 12/09/1981 0
BOLOGNA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 440636 MOSCATO NILDE 16/12/2020 22/07/1991 0
BRESCIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 421683 MANDALITI ANDREA EMILIO 08/07/2019 18/02/1987 0
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 403064 CALCAGNO LAURA 20/04/2010 10/06/1981 0
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 407177 TORTELLI MICHELE 03/06/2014 13/10/1980 0
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 377395 ALO' FRANCESCO ALESSANDRO 01/03/2014 06/04/1987 1
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 405363 SANTAMARIA PIETRO 01/04/2014 28/03/1992 1
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 316142 ROMANELLI MATTEO 08/05/2014 14/11/1983 1
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 316164 VITA ALESSANDRA 01/07/2014 01/04/1985 1
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 400111 ZURLO FABIO 01/10/2013 13/12/1987 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 311901 DE BONIS PATRIZIA 14/02/2014 16/08/1966 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 433294 SEMERARO ANNA MARIA 03/04/2018 07/02/1980 2
BRINDISI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 392190 MARIGGIO' ANDREA 01/12/2012 15/08/1988 3
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 404979 COCCO CLAUDIA 01/03/2014 18/05/1987 0
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Junior 2 386689 PIRAS ANDREA 01/07/2019 02/04/1988 0
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Junior 3 441116 PORTAS DANIELA 16/11/2020 16/11/1975 0
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Junior 4 255946 OPPO MANUELA 16/12/2020 10/07/1976 0
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Junior 5 440591 CARIA ANTONIO 16/12/2020 03/06/1981 0
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Junior 6 432036 SANJUST CARLO 16/12/2020 07/04/1988 0
CAGLIARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 382373 MURA KAREN 02/01/2012 20/10/1982 1

CALTANISSETTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 457139 COCO EMANUELE 16/06/2020 08/02/1992 0
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 386653 GIORDANO LUIGI 02/07/2012 11/05/1988 0
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 405080 PAGANO MARCO 01/03/2014 26/11/1990 0
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 407238 SANNINO DONATELLA 03/06/2014 12/02/1986 0
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 370745 IADANZA ROSAMARIA 01/12/2010 06/06/1980 1
CASERTA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 394978 ZAPPULO ROSSELLA 01/03/2013 13/07/1988 2
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 379851 MORFINO SIMONA 01/10/2011 05/07/1983 0
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 400350 LICCIARDELLO LUCIA NATASCIA 02/11/2013 25/12/1978 0
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 394850 NICOLOSI LUCA 03/06/2014 04/01/1988 0
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 460640 LEOTTA LAURA 16/09/2020 13/05/1993 0
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 379541 BARBAGALLO VERONICA 01/09/2011 06/03/1986 1
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 406989 VISCUSO VERANGELA SIMONA 03/06/2014 29/10/1984 1
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 407069 SPAMPINATO DANIELE 03/06/2014 16/03/1991 1
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 406924 BORZI' SABRINA 03/06/2014 03/01/1992 1
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 306934 COSTANTINO CLAUDIA 11/10/2010 25/10/1985 2
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 402587 CATALFO ALESSANDRO 02/01/2014 26/03/1989 3
CATANIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 369412 FASSARI GAETANO 01/04/2014 14/04/1988 3

CATANZARO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 421683 MANDALITI ANDREA EMILIO 08/07/2019 18/02/1987 0
CATANZARO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 354669 VATALARO TIZIANA 02/05/2012 14/02/1975 2

Graduatorie per province I Quindicina



CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 376274 ACETO VERONICA 01/06/2011 27/11/1987 0
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 404567 FINIZIO FULVIA 17/02/2014 07/11/1977 0
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 440751 PRIMANTE MARZIA 16/06/2020 16/03/1993 0
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 440761 BERGHELLA VALENTINO 16/07/2020 27/02/1992 0
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 386234 PETRONGOLO FABIO 02/05/2012 23/09/1987 1
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 397465 DI MARCO IVAN 01/07/2013 08/11/1978 1
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 407400 TONTODONATI LORIS 01/07/2014 15/09/1991 1
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 390620 LAURIENTE MIRIAM 02/11/2012 21/01/1986 2
CHIETI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 402544 VISCUSI ANTONIO 02/01/2014 16/12/1980 2

COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 379872 DODARO ALESSANDRO 01/10/2011 06/07/1981 0
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 459415 DE ROSE GILDA FRANCESCA 16/07/2020 19/11/1990 0
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 373499 DE MARCO PALMA LUISA 01/03/2011 01/07/1986 1
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 382382 DE MARCO ANTONIO 02/01/2012 12/09/1986 1
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 382546 RUSSO SIMONA 02/01/2012 19/05/1985 2
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 382390 MARANO PIER LUIGI 02/01/2012 10/03/1986 2
COSENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 398529 MONTALTO MAFALDA CHIARA 03/06/2014 17/01/1991 2
CROTONE Operatore Sportello Junior 1 459157 NIGRO TERESA 16/07/2020 03/04/1992 0
CROTONE Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 392651 BARRETTA GIUSEPPE 02/01/2013 14/04/1992 3

ENNA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 200957 RACCUGLIA ROSALIA MARZIA 06/04/2011 16/02/1966 0
ENNA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 432110 GARRETTA FEDERICA MARIA 01/09/2020 04/09/1991 0
ENNA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 438417 DI PRIMA ALESSANDRO 16/09/2020 22/08/1992 0
ENNA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 310240 VASTA GIUSEPPE DIEGO 02/11/2013 13/06/1985 2

FERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 406660 DI EMIDIO ILARIA 02/05/2014 23/08/1982 3
FERRARA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 422589 LISA MARIANGELA 19/07/2019 15/05/1983 0
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 464563 MANZULLI GIORGIA 16/11/2020 05/01/1994 0
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 440636 MOSCATO NILDE 16/12/2020 22/07/1991 0
FOGGIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 390584 DAMIANO FLAVIA 16/10/2012 03/03/1992 2

FORLI-CESENA        Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 427867 RAGONE CARMELA 16/07/2020 17/05/1987 0
FORLI-CESENA        Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 412576 ROSA ALESSANDRO 16/07/2020 28/02/1992 0
FORLI-CESENA        Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 437973 VALMORI MIRCO 16/12/2020 18/04/1984 0
FORLI-CESENA        Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 434102 IACOVELLI DARIO 16/12/2020 21/02/1995 0

FROSINONE Operatore Sportello Junior 1 428488 FERNANDEZ ALESSANDRA 02/03/2020 10/12/1977 1
FROSINONE Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 406847 CALA' MARIA SARA 02/05/2014 14/10/1986 3
FROSINONE Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 406854 FILONARDI TIBALDESCHI CHIARA 02/05/2014 08/10/1992 3

GENOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 424680 CATALANO MARIAFRANCESCA 01/07/2019 17/11/1980 0
GENOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 464582 ZORICH NICOLO' 16/11/2020 25/04/1990 0
GENOVA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 433489 TERENZANI DANIELE 16/12/2020 28/07/1989 0
GENOVA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 405275 CASTORE GIULIA 01/04/2014 15/06/1987 2

GROSSETO Operatore Sportello Junior 1 465540 MAGINI MATTEO 01/12/2020 07/12/1994 0
ISERNIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 190874 RAINONE GIOVANNA 25/03/1996 01/05/1966 0
ISERNIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 402317 FRASCA PIETRO 02/12/2013 02/08/1985 1
ISERNIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 403215 IORIO FRANCESCO 01/02/2014 30/09/1986 3
L AQUILA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 431181 DE ANGELIS FRANCESCA 16/06/2020 29/03/1984 0
L AQUILA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 439608 PACE PATRIZIA 16/06/2020 02/04/1986 0
LA SPEZIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 406599 VICARI SERENA 02/05/2014 19/04/1984 0
LA SPEZIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 392185 PUTTI CLAUDIA 01/12/2012 25/02/1974 1

LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 428303 SANTONICO JACOPO 13/07/2019 18/01/1989 0
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 441212 FALZARANO GEORGIA 22/07/2019 03/02/1987 0
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 3 425206 GUGLIARA VINCENZO 16/07/2020 24/08/1987 0
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 4 428312 SINIGAGLIA LOREDANA 20/01/2020 10/05/1974 1
LATINA Operatore Sportello Junior 5 428488 FERNANDEZ ALESSANDRA 02/03/2020 10/12/1977 1

LIVORNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 419810 CECCARELLI SANDRA 04/07/2019 30/08/1981 0
LIVORNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 424013 PIZZI FLAVIO 01/08/2019 09/05/1990 0
LIVORNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 416437 DERI SILVIA 16/06/2020 15/07/1986 0
LIVORNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 423276 LISCHI GIORGIO 16/06/2020 12/09/1994 0
LIVORNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 420552 PRACCHIA FABRIZIO 01/07/2020 13/06/1985 0
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 407079 SPINOSA CINZIA 03/06/2014 07/04/1990 0
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 379104 SABIA ANNA MARIA 01/08/2011 12/08/1975 1
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 386364 PALADINO ANTONELLA 01/06/2012 03/02/1992 1
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 384196 BARBARO ANTONIO 01/03/2012 12/05/1986 2
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 407207 LIBERTI GAETANO ALESSANDRO 03/06/2014 12/04/1992 2
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 381707 GIUSTO CRISTIANO 01/12/2011 30/05/1978 3
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 403032 D'ACUNZI GERARDO 02/01/2014 19/05/1985 3
MATERA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 393634 PENNELLA MARIA DOMENICA 16/01/2014 17/12/1978 3
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 397168 MANULI MARIANGELA 01/06/2013 02/06/1987 0
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 400348 SAPORITA ELISA 02/11/2013 20/07/1990 0
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 402060 TRAMONTANA MATTIA 02/12/2013 12/03/1988 0
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 460666 BAGLIO ROBERTA 16/09/2020 08/08/1994 0
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 371041 SCAFIDI GIUSEPPE 03/01/2011 28/04/1979 1
MESSINA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 379199 AMMENDOLIA SANTI 01/08/2011 11/04/1990 2
MILANO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 431796 SCARINGI SANDRO 08/07/2019 12/09/1981 0

MODENA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 432919 MARINO BERNARDINA 19/07/2019 05/07/1989 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 364199 TRAPUZZANO FLAVIA 03/05/2010 26/02/1979 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 376580 SCOGNAMIGLIO MIRIAM 01/07/2011 27/03/1987 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 386653 GIORDANO LUIGI 02/07/2012 11/05/1988 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 390776 DI VUOLO ANNA RITA 02/11/2012 10/06/1987 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 402549 LISENA MARCO 16/12/2013 15/12/1985 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 405080 PAGANO MARCO 01/03/2014 26/11/1990 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 405304 GERMANO ANGELA 01/04/2014 23/03/1978 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 407176 IOVINO VALENTINA 03/06/2014 24/12/1984 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Junior 9 458065 VERDOLIVA MARIA ROSARIA 01/07/2020 28/06/1993 0
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 370745 IADANZA ROSAMARIA 01/12/2010 06/06/1980 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 402540 DE SANTIS MIRIAM 16/12/2013 17/11/1972 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 402754 RAPACCIUOLO MADDALENA 02/01/2014 31/03/1980 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 13 403257 VARONE LUCIA 01/02/2014 14/04/1976 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 14 405037 TOSCANO GAETANO 01/03/2014 06/11/1984 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 15 405318 SPETRINI FLAVIO 01/04/2014 18/04/1984 1
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 16 392139 MOTTI NUNZIO 01/12/2012 26/06/1977 3
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 17 374090 ADINOLFI SARA 01/04/2011 03/01/1984 4
NAPOLI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 18 407436 GENTILE EMANUELE 01/07/2014 27/02/1992 4
NUORO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 404979 COCCO CLAUDIA 01/03/2014 18/05/1987 0
NUORO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 423625 TRONCONE ROSELLA 01/07/2019 27/05/1978 0
NUORO Operatore Sportello Junior 3 424334 CASULA ILARIA 23/07/2019 26/06/1984 0

PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 400387 IMPARATO ARMANDO 02/11/2013 16/08/1990 0
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 384819 BONOMO CLAUDIA 01/09/2014 12/03/1986 0
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 448109 CARACAUSI VALENTINA 05/08/2019 24/09/1991 0
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 460666 BAGLIO ROBERTA 16/09/2020 08/08/1994 0
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 386330 VENUTI GIACOMO 01/06/2012 27/09/1991 2



PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 403098 RUBINO ROSARIO 01/02/2014 24/10/1984 3
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 406858 MANCINI LUCIA 02/05/2014 23/09/1994 3
PALERMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 312243 MANNINO PIERANGELO 03/06/2014 09/04/1984 3

PARMA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 431400 MASCARA LIBERO 01/07/2020 18/12/1985 0
PESARO-URBINO       Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 220633 MACCIONI EUGENIA 01/06/2007 01/03/1974 2

POTENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 393634 PENNELLA MARIA DOMENICA 16/01/2014 17/12/1978 3
POTENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 406980 NOSCHESE ALFREDO 03/06/2014 17/01/1986 4

PRATO Operatore Sportello Multilingue 1 384388 IRACI SARERI VALENTINA 16/03/2012 20/05/1989 0
PRATO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 447791 LOGLI FEDERICO 16/07/2019 16/05/1988 1

RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 374229 TAGLIARINI ROSARIO 01/04/2011 31/05/1987 0
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 374017 MOLTISANTI NICOLETTA 01/04/2011 04/08/1984 1
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 382785 TUMINO TIZIANA 01/02/2012 26/05/1985 1
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 400342 DI TOMMASI ELISA 02/11/2013 30/03/1983 1
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 406993 SCHEMBARI NHOEMI 03/06/2014 24/01/1985 2
RAGUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 374015 LICITRA ROSA GIORGIO 01/04/2011 25/11/1982 3

REGGIO NELL EMILIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 427867 RAGONE CARMELA 16/07/2020 17/05/1987 0
REGGIO NELL EMILIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 464931 CURCETTI ROSA ANNARITA 16/11/2020 23/08/1988 0

RIETI Operatore Sportello Junior 1 424360 PASQUALI ALESSANDRA 01/07/2019 23/05/1983 0
ROMA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 460615 CARAMANICA ALESSIA 16/09/2020 30/11/1993 0
ROMA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 464530 BICCARI BRUNELLA 16/11/2020 05/08/1995 0
ROMA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 397399 IMPERIALI STEFANIA 17/06/2013 26/09/1977 1
ROMA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 405054 BONETTI ELEONORA 01/03/2014 06/04/1994 1
ROMA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 405283 LIMITI RAFFAELLA 01/04/2014 11/03/1992 1
ROMA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 406531 DONNINI GIULIA 16/04/2014 29/02/1992 1
ROMA Operatore Sportello Junior 7 428312 SINIGAGLIA LOREDANA 20/01/2020 10/05/1974 1
ROMA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 407436 GENTILE EMANUELE 01/07/2014 27/02/1992 4

ROVIGO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 466196 COSTANTIN ARIANNA 16/12/2020 13/02/1989 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 379869 IMPARATO CHIARA 01/10/2011 08/11/1988 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 388025 ZAGAMI GIOVANNA 02/07/2012 08/11/1982 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 390699 IOVINO ROBERTA 02/11/2012 26/05/1994 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 397209 SENESE ALESSANDRO 01/06/2013 18/08/1985 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 402074 D'ANDRETTA GIOVANNA 02/12/2013 19/11/1985 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 402085 MORETTI MARINA 02/12/2013 23/08/1987 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 402549 LISENA MARCO 16/12/2013 15/12/1985 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 406724 PAGLIUCA MARIA 02/05/2014 27/12/1987 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 407330 GERUNDO SERGIO 03/06/2014 31/10/1988 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 10 459391 ALFANO FABIO 16/07/2020 21/04/1990 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 11 466573 SALSANO MAJRA 18/01/2021 27/10/1993 0
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 12 373100 BUONOCORE ANNA 01/03/2011 24/09/1982 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 13 376178 PAGANO DOMENICO 01/06/2011 19/04/1983 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 14 376386 FRAULO VINCENZO 01/06/2011 19/04/1985 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 15 381755 PIEMONTE LUCA 01/12/2011 15/06/1990 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 16 382500 FERRORO LAURA 02/01/2012 29/04/1981 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 17 382552 FIORE GIOVANNA 02/01/2012 15/12/1988 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 18 291175 PETRONE GIUSEPPE 02/04/2012 12/11/1977 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 19 386395 DI SIMONE VINCENZO 01/06/2012 12/10/1977 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 20 399201 CALABRESE GERARDO 01/08/2013 26/08/1986 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 21 403257 VARONE LUCIA 01/02/2014 14/04/1976 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 22 406730 LETTIERI FRANCESCO 02/05/2014 08/09/1981 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 23 407028 APICELLA MARCO 03/06/2014 06/05/1990 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 24 407420 COPPOLA ELISA 01/07/2014 10/03/1987 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Junior 25 454200 LARDO MARIANO 16/12/2019 28/06/1994 1
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 26 239367 FILIPPELLI MIRELLA 03/06/2014 13/09/1974 2
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 27 392139 MOTTI NUNZIO 01/12/2012 26/06/1977 3
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 28 402984 D'AMICO FABIO 02/01/2014 18/12/1981 3
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 29 374090 ADINOLFI SARA 01/04/2011 03/01/1984 4
SALERNO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 30 406980 NOSCHESE ALFREDO 03/06/2014 17/01/1986 4
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 1 432227 RABINO SELLY 01/07/2019 03/02/1984 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 2 428058 TEDDE VALENTINA 01/07/2019 23/09/1986 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 3 434632 MURRU ILARIA MARIA GIOVANNA 23/07/2019 15/12/1982 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 4 421858 DOBSON MICHAEL SALVATORE 23/07/2019 17/11/1983 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 5 424334 CASULA ILARIA 23/07/2019 26/06/1984 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Junior 6 430728 PIRAS LORENZO 01/08/2019 17/08/1987 0
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 400214 NINU SALVATORA NADIA 01/10/2013 30/11/1985 1
SASSARI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 403023 CARIA CARLO 02/01/2014 28/03/1987 1
SASSARI Dir. U. P. Monoperatore 9 406856 NIEDDU SARA 02/05/2014 05/11/1992 3
SAVONA Operatore Sportello Multilingue 1 384388 IRACI SARERI VALENTINA 16/03/2012 20/05/1989 0
SAVONA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 426967 PRATI EVA 01/07/2019 11/10/1980 0

SIENA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 431285 DEL GALDO CRISTINA 01/07/2020 26/01/1987 0
SIENA Operatore Sportello Junior 2 465540 MAGINI MATTEO 01/12/2020 07/12/1994 0

SIRACUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 374229 TAGLIARINI ROSARIO 01/04/2011 31/05/1987 0
SIRACUSA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 400342 DI TOMMASI ELISA 02/11/2013 30/03/1983 1

SUD SARDEGNA        Operatore Sportello Junior 1 386689 PIRAS ANDREA 01/07/2019 02/04/1988 0
SUD SARDEGNA        Operatore Sportello Junior 2 441116 PORTAS DANIELA 16/11/2020 16/11/1975 0
SUD SARDEGNA        Operatore Sportello Junior 3 255946 OPPO MANUELA 16/12/2020 10/07/1976 0
SUD SARDEGNA        Operatore Sportello Junior 4 440591 CARIA ANTONIO 16/12/2020 03/06/1981 0
SUD SARDEGNA        Operatore Sportello Junior 5 441866 COLLU EFISIO 16/12/2020 11/05/1987 0
SUD SARDEGNA        Operatore Sportello Junior 6 432036 SANJUST CARLO 16/12/2020 07/04/1988 0

TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 392880 CAMPOBASSO ALFREDO 02/01/2013 22/05/1981 0
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 310038 SODERO MARTA 26/03/2013 17/02/1979 0
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 407079 SPINOSA CINZIA 03/06/2014 07/04/1990 0
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 379036 MATARRESE ANNA MARIA 01/08/2011 12/06/1985 1
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 382891 VOLPE FRANCESCO 01/02/2012 24/06/1987 1
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 407015 MOCCIA SARA 03/06/2014 29/04/1987 1
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 7 400111 ZURLO FABIO 01/10/2013 13/12/1987 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 8 402963 GIANFREDA ANNACHIARA 02/01/2014 03/06/1988 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 9 406960 CAFORIO ANGELA MARIA 03/06/2014 15/11/1978 2
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 10 392190 MARIGGIO' ANDREA 01/12/2012 15/08/1988 3
TARANTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 11 404946 DESIATI LUANA 01/03/2014 21/08/1991 3
TERAMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 404957 MINCARELLI NICOLETTA 01/03/2014 06/02/1985 0
TERAMO Operatore Sportello Junior 2 423308 DE BEI FABRIZIO 01/07/2019 23/10/1986 0
TERAMO Dir. U. P. Monoperatore 3 435412 VALENTE ANTONIO 11/07/2019 14/07/1983 0
TERAMO Operatore Sportello Junior 4 419674 CONTIN BRUNO 12/07/2019 05/04/1986 0
TERAMO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 384258 MALTESE DONATELLA 01/03/2012 18/11/1975 3
TORINO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 407246 DI BARI TERESA 03/06/2014 14/09/1982 2
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 400048 LO GRECO DANIELE PASQUALE 01/10/2013 11/01/1982 0
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 405299 SCIACCA MARIA GIOVANNA 01/04/2014 21/04/1986 0
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 448142 MUSTAZZA GASPARE 01/08/2019 22/03/1994 0



TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 407051 BALDAROTTA GIUSY VALENTINA 03/06/2014 25/08/1984 1
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 5 390365 CRUCIATA LEA 01/10/2012 26/11/1987 2
TRAPANI Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 6 403098 RUBINO ROSARIO 01/02/2014 24/10/1984 3
TRENTO Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 190874 RAINONE GIOVANNA 25/03/1996 01/05/1966 0
VENEZIA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 466580 PELLIZZARI GIULIA 18/01/2021 03/05/1991 0
VERONA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 466190 ISACCHINI CONSUELO 16/12/2020 02/09/1988 0

VIBO VALENTIA Operatore Sportello Junior 1 459261 BETRO' FRANCESCO 16/07/2020 07/02/1994 0
VIBO VALENTIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 2 406750 BARRECA ROSSELLA 02/05/2014 26/12/1982 1
VIBO VALENTIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 3 405420 CARUSO MANUELA RITA 01/04/2014 19/09/1979 2
VIBO VALENTIA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 4 406763 ZUNGRI MARIA GRAZIA 02/05/2014 01/12/1981 2

VICENZA Operatore Sportello Promiscuo 1 464543 ROMANO FRANCESCA 16/11/2020 09/06/1974 0


